## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

## IN RE: REASSIGNMENT OF CIVIL & CRIMINAL CASES

Case No. <u>4:95mc40111</u>

/

## **ORDER**

In the interest of judicial economy, the Clerk is hereby directed to assign

the cases below to United States District Judge Mark E. Walker.

| 1:97-cr-00008-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Campbell   |
|----------------------|--|
| 1:97-cr-00013-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Bennett, et al.,   |
| 1:06-cr-00027-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Campbell, et al.,  |
| 1:14-cr-00023-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Lord   |
| 1:15-cr-00012-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Munksgard  |
| 1:16-cv-00267-MP-GRJ | <i>Voter Verified Inc. v. Election Systems &amp; Software, LLC.</i>  |
| 1:15-cv-00274-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Real Property<br>Located At 18613 NW 138 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Alachua,<br>Florida, With All Improvements and<br>Appurtenances Thereon |
| 1:15-cv-00275-MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Real Property<br>Located At 18711 NW 138 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Alachua,<br>Florida, With All Improvements and<br>Appurtenances Thereon |
| 1·16-cv-00305-MP-GRI | Cole v. Citibank N A   |

1:16-cv-00305-MP-GRJ Cole v. Citibank NA

| 4:70-cv-01616- MP-GRJ | United States of America v. Gadsden County<br>School District, et al., |
|-----------------------|--|
| 1:17-cv-00002-MP-GRJ  | Terry v. Levy County Jail, et al.,                                     |
| 1:17-cv-00003-MP-EMT  | Pate v. Swain, et al.,   |
| 1:17-cv-00004-MP-GRJ  | Daniels v. Colvin  |
| 5:17-cv-00003-MP-EMT  | Todd v. United States  |
| 5:17-cv-00004-MP-GRJ  | Holliday v. Jones  |
| 5:17-cv-00005-MP-CJK  | Caward v. FCI Marianna   |
| 5:17-cv-00006-MP-EMT  | Newman v. Izuegbo  |
| 5:17-cv-00007-MP-CJK  | Cox v. Miller, et al.,   |
| 5:17-cv-00008-MP-CAS  | Hutto v. Jones   |

The Clerk is further directed to file a copy of this Order in each case and to reassign the cases accordingly.

**DONE AND ORDERED** this 12<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

s/M. Casey Rodgers

M. CASEY RODGERS CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE